I = New investment in fixed assets
Corresponds to the monetary value of the new investment in 
fixed assets that the company undertakes to make in the 
country. 
Assumed value = depends on the amount of the investment. 
Requirements: 
• The committed investment cannot be less than
$150,000 (one hundred and fifty thousand dollars)
• Must be expressed in thousands of dollars (USD), legal
tender of the United States of America.

The exponent “1/150” is a parameter with a fixed value that 
works as a compression factor, preventing results with 
excessive decimals. 
The reference exchange rate will be that of sale of the